SEATTLE CITY COUNCIL



Legislation Text

File #: CB 119382, Version: 1 CITY OF SEATTLE ORDINANCE COUNCIL BILL AN ORDINANCE relating to the Seattle Center Department; modifying the Seattle Center Fee Range Schedule authorized by Section 17.16.015 of the Seattle Municipal Code, and repealing Attachment A to Ordinance 125199. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF SEATTLE AS FOLLOWS: Section 1. Attachment A to this ordinance, the Seattle Center Fee Range Schedule, is adopted and Attachment A to Ordinance 125199 is repealed. Differences between the two attachments are shown in Attachment A1 to this ordinance. Section 2. Section 1 of this ordinance shall take effect on January 1, 2019. Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force 30 days after its approval by the Mayor, but if not approved and returned by the Mayor within ten days after presentation, it shall take effect as provided by Seattle Municipal Code Section 1.04.020. Passed by the City Council the ____ day of _______, 2018, and signed by President ______ of the City Council Approved by me this day of , 2018.

File #: CB 119382, Version: 1	
	Jenny A. Durkan, Mayor
Filed by me this day of	of, 2018.
	Monica Martinez Simmons, City Clerk
(Seal)	
Attachments: Attachment A - Seattle Center Fee Rang Attachment A1 - Seattle Center Fee Rang	